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Laura Rupprecht

Subject: FW: Report #2021-INFO-132 Monitoring of Growth Trends
Attachments: 2021-INFO-132 Monitoring of Growth Trends.pdf

From: Margret Rzymski <Margret.Rzymski@durham.ca>  
Sent: December 22, 2021 11:59 AM 
To: clerks@ajax.ca; Fernando.Lamanna@brock.ca; ClerksExternalEmail <clerks@clarington.net>; clerks@oshawa.ca; 
Clerks Web Email <clerks@pickering.ca>; Becky Jamieson <bjamieson@scugog.ca>; Debbie Leroux 
<dleroux@uxbridge.ca>; clerk@whitby.ca; CE‐Communications@lhins.on.ca; 3309@drps.ca; CHRISTINE NANCEKIVELL 
<christine.nancekivell@ddsb.ca>; daniel.carlin@dcdsb.ca; ladouceurm@csviamonde.ca; kevhickey@pvnccdsb.on.ca; 
planning_info@kprdsb.ca; planification@cscmonavenir.ca 
Subject: Report #2021‐INFO‐132 Monitoring of Growth Trends 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Good morning, 
 
Please find attached Commissioner’s Report #2021-INFO-132 Monitoring of Growth Trends, dated 
December 17, 2021 for your information. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Margret  
 
 

 
 
THIS MESSAGE IS FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S) ONLY AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS 
PRIVILEGED, PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL, AND/OR EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER ANY RELEVANT PRIVACY 
LEGISLATION. No rights to any privilege have been waived. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any review, re‐transmission, dissemination, distribution, copying, conversion to hard copy, taking of action in 
reliance on or other use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient and have 
received this message in error, please notify me by return e‐mail and delete or destroy all copies of this message.  


















